10 DRILLFORCE-MEISTER
OAL
DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS SMP SMF SMC
TIS200F25-3 20 - 20.9 25 32 63.1 56 148.1 148.4 148.7 20 SM*20*
TIS210F25-3 21 - 21.9 25 32 66.3 56 151.1 151.4 151.7 21 SM*21*
TIS220F25-3 22 - 22.9 25 32 69.4 56 154.4 154.5 155 22 SM*22*
TIS230F25-3 23 - 23.9 25 32 72.6 56 157.4 157.5 158 23 SM*23*
TIS240F32-3 24 - 24.9 32 40 75.7 60 170.7 170.7 171.4 24 SM*24*
TIS250F32-3 25 - 25.9 32 40 78.9 60 173.7 173.7 174.4 25 SM*25*
TIS260F32-3 26 - 26.9 32 40 82 60 177 177.9 177.4 26 SM*26*
TIS270F32-3 27 - 27.9 32 40 85.2 60 180 180.9 180.4 27 SM*27*
TIS280F32-3 28 - 28.9 32 40 88.4 60 188.4 189 188.5 28 SM*28*
TIS290F32-3 29 - 29.9 32 40 91.5 60 191.4 192 191.8 29 SM*29*
TIS300F32-3 30 - 30.9 32 42 94.7 60 194.7 195.1 194.1 30 SM*30*
TIS310F32-3 31 - 31.9 32 42 97.9 60 197.7 198.1 197.4 31 SM*31*
TIS320F40-3 32 - 32.9 40 48 101 68 211 211.3 210.6 32 SM*32*
TIS330F40-3 33 - 33.9 40 48 104.2 68 214 214.3 213.9 33 SM*33*
TIS340F40-3 34 - 34.9 40 48 107.3 68 217 217.3 - 34 SM*34*
TIS350F40-3 35 - 35.9 40 48 110.4 68 220.4 220.5 - 35 SM*35*
TIS360F40-3 36 - 36.9 40 48 113.6 68 223.4 223.5 - 36 SM*36*
TIS370F40-3 37 - 37.9 40 48 116.8 68 226.4 226.5 - 37 SM*37*
TIS380F40-3 38 - 38.9 40 50 119.9 68 234.9 234.8 - 38 SM*38*
TIS390F40-3 39 - 39.9 40 50 123.1 68 237.9 237.8 - 39 SM*39*
TIS400F40-3 40 - 41 40 50 126.3 68 240.9 240.8 - 40 SM*40*
ø20 - ø29.9  +0.05 / 0
ø30 - ø41  +0.06 / 0
D
C

Designation Clamping screw
Torx Bit
Wrench
Grip
Exchangeab le head dr i l l
* Just for reference.
DRILL BODY
Recommended clamping torque (N∙m):
TS40178D25 = 4.5, TS40198D28 = 4.5, TS40210D3 = 4.5,
TS50230D3 = 5, TS50250D35 = 5.5, TS60265D4 = 6,
TS60285D42 = 6, TS60320D5 = 6, TS80340D6 = 7
- An overall length (OAL) differs based on each head geometry.
11
OAL
DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS SMP SMF SMC
TIS200F25-5 20 - 20.9 25 32 103.1 56 188.1 188.4 188.7 20 SM*20*
TIS210F25-5 21 - 21.9 25 32 108.3 56 193.1 193.4 193.7 21 SM*21*
TIS220F25-5 22 - 22.9 25 32 113.4 56 198.4 198.5 199.1 22 SM*22*
TIS230F25-5 23 - 23.9 25 32 118.6 56 203.4 203.5 204.1 23 SM*23*
TIS240F32-5 24 - 24.9 32 40 123.7 60 218.7 218.7 219.4 24 SM*24*
TIS250F32-5 25 - 25.9 32 40 128.9 60 223.7 223.7 224.4 25 SM*25*
TIS260F32-5 26 - 26.9 32 40 134 60 229 229.9 229.4 26 SM*26*
TIS270F32-5 27 - 27.9 32 40 139.2 60 234 234.9 234.4 27 SM*27*
TIS280F32-5 28 - 28.9 32 40 144.4 60 244.4 245 244.5 28 SM*28*
TIS290F32-5 29 - 29.9 32 40 149.5 60 249.4 250 249.8 29 SM*29*
TIS300F32-5 30 - 30.9 32 42 154.7 60 254.7 255.1 254.1 30 SM*30*
TIS310F32-5 31 - 31.9 32 42 159.9 60 259.7 260.1 259.4 31 SM*31*
TIS320F40-5 32 - 32.9 40 48 165 68 275 275.3 274.6 32 SM*32*
TIS330F40-5 33 - 33.9 40 48 170.2 68 280 280.3 279.9 33 SM*33*
TIS340F40-5 34 - 34.9 40 48 175.3 68 285 285.3 - 34 SM*34*
TIS350F40-5 35 - 35.9 40 48 180.4 68 290.4 290.5 - 35 SM*35*
TIS360F40-5 36 - 36.9 40 48 185.6 68 295.4 295.5 - 36 SM*36*
TIS370F40-5 37 - 37.9 40 48 190.8 68 300.4 300.5 - 37 SM*37*
TIS380F40-5 38 - 38.9 40 50 195.9 68 310.9 310.8 - 38 SM*38*
TIS390F40-5 39 - 39.9 40 50 201.1 68 315.9 315.8 - 39 SM*39*
TIS400F40-5 40 - 41 40 50 206.3 68 320.9 320.8 - 40 SM*40*
D
C
D
C

TIS350F40-*, TIS360F40-*, TIS370F40-* TS60320D5 BLDT25/S7 H-TB2W
TIS380F40-*, TIS390F40-*, TIS400F40-* TS80340D6 BLDT25/S7 H-TB2W
0.
5x
D
0.
5x
D
0.
5x
D
8x
D
OAL
DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS SMP SMF SMC
TIS200F25-8 20 - 20.9 25 32 163.1 56 248.1 248.4 248.7 20 SM*20*
TIS210F25-8 21 - 21.9 25 32 171.3 56 256.1 256.4 256.7 21 SM*21*
TIS220F25-8 22 - 22.9 25 32 179.4 56 264.4 264.5 265 22 SM*22*
TIS230F25-8 23 - 23.9 25 32 187.6 56 272.4 272.5 273 23 SM*23*
TIS240F32-8 24 - 24.9 32 40 195.7 60 290.7 290.7 291.4 24 SM*24*
TIS250F32-8 25 - 25.9 32 40 203.9 60 298.7 298.7 299.4 25 SM*25*
TIS260F32-8 26 - 26.9 32 40 212 60 307 307.9 307.4 26 SM*26*
TIS270F32-8 27 - 27.9 32 40 220.2 60 315 315.9 315.4 27 SM*27*
TIS280F32-8 28 - 28.9 32 40 228.4 60 328.4 329 328.5 28 SM*28*
TIS290F32-8 29 - 29.9 32 40 236.5 60 336.4 337 336.8 29 SM*29*
TIS300F32-8 30 - 30.9 32 42 244.7 60 344.7 345.1 344.1 30 SM*30*
TIS310F32-8 31 - 31.9 32 42 252.9 60 352.7 353.1 352.4 31 SM*31*
TIS320F40-8 32 - 32.9 40 48 261 68 371 371.3 370.6 32 SM*32*
TIS330F40-8 33 - 33.9 40 48 269.2 68 379 379.3 378.9 33 SM*33*
TIS340F40-8 34 - 34.9 40 48 277.3 68 387 387.3 - 34 SM*34*
TIS350F40-8 35 - 35.9 40 48 285.4 68 395.4 395.5 - 35 SM*35*
TIS360F40-8 36 - 36.9 40 48 293.6 68 403.4 403.5 - 36 SM*36*
TIS370F40-8 37 - 37.9 40 48 301.8 68 411.4 411.5 - 37 SM*37*
TIS380F40-8 38 - 38.9 40 50 309.9 68 424.9 424.8 - 38 SM*38*
TIS390F40-8 39 - 39.9 40 50 318.1 68 432.9 432.8 - 39 SM*39*
TIS400F40-8 40 - 41 40 50 326.3 68 440.9 440.8 - 40 SM*40*
Hole diameter
tolerance*Tool diameter
Exchangeab le head dr i l l
* Just for reference.

� �
� �
� �
DC LPR PL
A
H
9
1
3
0
A
H
7
2
5
SMP200 20 9.65   3.11 20 TIS200F25-*
SMP201 20.1 9.61  3.13 20 TIS200F25-*
SMP203 20.3 9.52  3.16 20 TIS200F25-*
SMP205 20.5 9.44   3.2 20 TIS200F25-*
SMP206 20.6 9.4  3.22 20 TIS200F25-*
SMP210 21 9.23   3.29 21 TIS210F25-*
SMP213 21.3 9.1  3.35 21 TIS210F25-*
SMP215 21.5 9.02  3.38 21 TIS210F25-*
SMP220 22 10.54   3.42 22 TIS220F25-*
SMP222 22.2 10.46  3.46 22 TIS220F25-*
SMP223 22.3 10.41  3.47 22 TIS220F25-*
SMP225 22.5 10.33  3.51 22 TIS220F25-*
SMP230 23 10.12   3.6 23 TIS230F25-*
SMP235 23.5 9.91  3.69 23 TIS230F25-*
SMP238 23.8 9.78  3.75 23 TIS230F25-*
SMP240 24 10.76   3.73 24 TIS240F32-*
SMP245 24.5 10.55   3.82 24 TIS240F32-*
SMP247 24.7 10.47   3.86 24 TIS240F32-*
SMP250 25 10.34   3.91 25 TIS250F32-*
SMP255 25.5 10.13   4 25 TIS250F32-*
SMP260 26 11.55   4.04 26 TIS260F32-*
SMP261 26.1 11.51   4.06 26 TIS260F32-*
SMP262 26.2 11.47  4.08 26 TIS260F32-*
SMP263 26.3 11.42  4.09 26 TIS260F32-*
SMP264 26.4 11.38  4.11 26 TIS260F32-*
SMP265 26.5 11.34   4.13 26 TIS260F32-*
SMP266 26.6 11.3  4.15 26 TIS260F32-*
SMP267 26.7 11.26   4.17 26 TIS260F32-*
SMP270 27 11.13   4.22 27 TIS270F32-*
SMP271 27.1 11.09   4.24 27 TIS270F32-*
SMP272 27.2 11.05  4.26 27 TIS270F32-*
SMP273 27.3 11  4.28 27 TIS270F32-*
SMP275 27.5 10.92   4.31 27 TIS270F32-*
SMP276 27.6 10.88  4.33 27 TIS270F32-*
SMP279 27.9 10.75  4.39 27 TIS270F32-*
SMP280 28 11.74   4.35 28 TIS280F32-*
SMP281 28.1 11.7  4.37 28 TIS280F32-*
SMP283 28.3 11.61  4.4 28 TIS280F32-*
SMP285 28.5 11.53  4.44 28 TIS280F32-*
SMP286 28.6 11.49   4.46 28 TIS280F32-*
SMP290 29 11.32   4.53 29 TIS290F32-*
SMP291 29.1 11.28  4.55 29 TIS290F32-*
DC LPR PL
A
H
9
1
3
0
A
H
7
2
5
SMP293 29.3 11.19  4.59 29 TIS290F32-*
SMP295 29.5 11.11   4.62 29 TIS290F32-*
SMP296 29.6 11.07   4.64 29 TIS290F32-*
SMP297 29.7 11.03  4.66 29 TIS290F32-*
SMP298 29.8 10.98  4.68 29 TIS290F32-*
SMP299 29.9 10.94  4.7 29 TIS290F32-*
SMP300 30 14.14   4.67 30 TIS300F32-*
SMP301 30.1 14.1  4.69 30 TIS300F32-*
SMP302 30.2 14.06   4.71 30 TIS300F32-*
SMP303 30.3 14.01  4.72 30 TIS300F32-*
SMP304 30.4 13.97  4.74 30 TIS300F32-*
SMP305 30.5 13.93   4.76 30 TIS300F32-*
SMP307 30.7 13.85  4.8 30 TIS300F32-*
SMP308 30.8 13.8  4.82 30 TIS300F32-*
SMP310 31 13.72   4.85 31 TIS310F32-*
SMP311 31.1 13.68  4.87 31 TIS310F32-*
SMP313 31.3 13.59  4.91 31 TIS310F32-*
SMP315 31.5 13.51   4.94 31 TIS310F32-*
SMP318 31.8 13.38  5 31 TIS310F32-*
SMP320 32 14.53   4.98 32 TIS320F40-*
SMP321 32.1 14.49  5 32 TIS320F40-*
SMP322 32.2 14.45  5.02 32 TIS320F40-*
SMP325 32.5 14.32  5.07 32 TIS320F40-*
SMP328 32.8 14.19  5.13 32 TIS320F40-*
SMP330 33 14.11   5.16 33 TIS330F40-*
SMP331 33.1 14.07  5.18 33 TIS330F40-*
SMP333 33.3 13.98  5.22 33 TIS330F40-*
SMP335 33.5 13.9  5.25 33 TIS330F40-*
SMP339 33.9 13.73  5.33 33 TIS330F40-*
SMP340 34 13.69   5.34 34 TIS340F40-*
SMP341 34.1 13.65  5.36 34 TIS340F40-*
SMP343 34.3 13.56  5.4 34 TIS340F40-*
SMP345 34.5 13.48   5.44 34 TIS340F40-*
SMP349 34.9 13.31  5.51 34 TIS340F40-*
SMP350 35 16.56   5.44 35 TIS350F40-*
SMP351 35.1 16.52  5.46 35 TIS350F40-*
SMP352 35.2 16.48  5.48 35 TIS350F40-*
SMP355 35.5 16.35  5.53 35 TIS350F40-*
SMP357 35.7 16.27  5.57 35 TIS350F40-*
SMP360 36 16.14   5.62 36 TIS360F40-*
ø20 - ø29.9 +0.014 / -0.015
ø30 - ø41 +0.014 / -0.02
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Steel

� �
� �
� �
DC LPR PL
A
H
9
1
3
0
A
H
7
2
5
SMP361 36.1 16.1  5.64 36 TIS360F40-*
SMP362 36.2 16.06  5.66 36 TIS360F40-*
SMP365 36.5 15.93  5.71 36 TIS360F40-*
SMP366 36.6 15.89  5.73 36 TIS360F40-*
SMP370 37 15.72  5.8 37 TIS370F40-*
SMP371 37.1 15.68  5.82 37 TIS370F40-*
SMP373 37.3 15.59  5.86 37 TIS370F40-*
SMP374 37.4 15.55  5.88 37 TIS370F40-*
SMP375 37.5 15.51   5.9 37 TIS370F40-*
SMP380 38 17   5.91 38 TIS380F40-*
SMP381 38.1 16.96  5.93 38 TIS380F40-*
SMP383 38.3 16.87  5.96 38 TIS380F40-*
SMP385 38.5 16.79  6 38 TIS380F40-*
SMP388 38.8 16.66  6.06 38 TIS380F40-*
SMP390 39 16.58   6.09 39 TIS390F40-*
SMP391 39.1 16.54   6.11 39 TIS390F40-*
SMP395 39.5 16.37  6.18 39 TIS390F40-*
SMP397 39.7 16.29  6.22 39 TIS390F40-*
SMP398 39.8 16.24  6.24 39 TIS390F40-*
SMP400 40 16.16   6.27 40 TIS400F40-*
SMP401 40.1 16.12  6.29 40 TIS400F40-*
SMP402 40.2 16.08  6.31 40 TIS400F40-*
SMP403 40.3 16.03  6.33 40 TIS400F40-*
SMP405 40.5 15.95   6.37 40 TIS400F40-*
SMP408 40.8 15.82  6.42 40 TIS400F40-*
SMP410 41 15.74   6.46 40 TIS400F40-*
1
4
0
°

S
H
�
�
�
�
�
�
DC LPR SDL PL PDD
A
H
9
1
3
0
SMF200 20 9.82  0.7 2.18 8.3 20 TIS200F25-*
SMF205 20.5 9.61  0.7 2.18 8.3 20 TIS200F25-*
SMF210 21 9.4  0.7 2.18 8.3 21 TIS210F25-*
SMF215 21.5 9.19  0.7 2.18 8.3 21 TIS210F25-*
SMF220 22 10.56  0.7 2.38 9 22 TIS220F25-*
SMF225 22.5 10.35  0.7 2.38 9 22 TIS220F25-*
SMF227 22.7 10.27  0.7 2.38 9 22 TIS220F25-*
SMF230 23 10.14  0.7 2.38 9 23 TIS230F25-*
SMF235 23.5 9.93  0.7 2.38 9 23 TIS230F25-*
SMF238 23.8 9.8  0.7 2.38 9 23 TIS230F25-*
SMF240 24 10.63  0.7 2.52 10 24 TIS240F32-*
SMF242 24.2 10.55  0.7 2.52 10 24 TIS240F32-*
SMF245 24.5 10.42  0.7 2.52 10 24 TIS240F32-*
SMF250 25 10.21  0.7 2.52 10 25 TIS250F32-*
SMF255 25.5 10  0.7 2.52 10 25 TIS250F32-*
SMF260 26 12.32  0.7 2.48 10.5 26 TIS260F32-*
SMF265 26.5 12.11  0.7 2.48 10.5 26 TIS260F32-*
SMF270 27 11.9  0.7 2.48 10.5 27 TIS270F32-*
SMF275 27.5 11.69  0.7 2.48 10.5 27 TIS270F32-*
SMF280 28 12.28  0.7 2.72 11.6 28 TIS280F32-*
SMF290 29 11.86  0.7 2.72 11.6 29 TIS290F32-*
SMF295 29.5 11.65  0.7 2.72 11.6 29 TIS290F32-*
SMF296 29.6 11.61  0.7 2.72 11.6 29 TIS290F32-*
SMF300 30 14.46  0.7 2.8 12.4 30 TIS300F32-*
SMF310 31 14.04  0.7 2.8 12.4 31 TIS310F32-*
SMF315 31.5 13.83  0.7 2.8 12.4 31 TIS310F32-*
SMF320 32 14.76  0.7 3.13 13.6 32 TIS320F40-*
SMF325 32.5 14.55  0.7 3.13 13.6 32 TIS320F40-*
SMF330 33 14.34  0.7 3.13 13.6 33 TIS330F40-*
SMF340 34 13.92  0.7 3.13 13.6 34 TIS340F40-*
SMF345 34.5 13.71  0.7 3.13 13.6 34 TIS340F40-*
SMF350 35 16.54  0.7 3.31 14.6 35 TIS350F40-*
SMF355 35.5 16.33  0.7 3.31 14.6 35 TIS350F40-*
SMF360 36 16.12  0.7 3.31 14.6 36 TIS360F40-*
SMF365 36.5 15.91  0.7 3.31 14.6 36 TIS360F40-*
SMF370 37 15.7  0.7 3.31 14.6 37 TIS370F40-*
SMF380 38 16.85  0.7 3.49 15.9 38 TIS380F40-*
SMF390 39 16.43  0.7 3.49 15.9 39 TIS390F40-*
SMF400 40 16.01  0.7 3.49 15.9 40 TIS400F40-*
SMF402 40.2 15.93  0.7 3.49 15.9 40 TIS400F40-*
SMF410 41 15.59  0.7 3.49 15.9 40 TIS400F40-*
ø20 - ø29.9 +0.014 / -0.015
ø30 - ø41 +0.014 / -0.02
t u n g a l o y . c o m
 : Line up

M
K
N
S
H
�
�
�
DC LPR PL
A
H
9
1
3
0
SMC200 20 10.5  5.38 20 TIS200F25-*
SMC201 20.1 10.4  5.40 20 TIS200F25-*
SMC203 20.3 10.3  5.44 20 TIS200F25-*
SMC205 20.5 10.3  5.48 20 TIS200F25-*
SMC210 21 10  5.59 21 TIS210F25-*
SMC211 21.1 10  5.61 21 TIS210F25-*
SMC215 21.5 9.8  5.69 21 TIS210F25-*
SMC220 22 11.4  5.75 22 TIS220F25-*
SMC222 22.2 11.3  5.79 22 TIS220F25-*
SMC225 22.5 11.2  5.85 22 TIS220F25-*
SMC228 22.8 11.1  5.91 22 TIS220F25-*
SMC230 23 11  5.96 23 TIS230F25-*
SMC235 23.5 10.8  6.06 23 TIS230F25-*
SMC240 24 11.7  6.35 24 TIS240F32-*
SMC242 24.2 11.6  6.39 24 TIS240F32-*
SMC243 24.3 11.6  6.41 24 TIS240F32-*
SMC245 24.5 11.5  6.45 24 TIS240F32-*
SMC247 24.7 11.4  6.49 24 TIS240F32-*
SMC250 25 11.3  6.55 25 TIS250F32-*
SMC255 25.5 11.1  6.65 25 TIS250F32-*
SMC259 25.9 10.9  6.73 25 TIS250F32-*
SMC260 26 13.78  6.26 26 TIS260F32-*
SMC265 26.5 13.73  6.35 26 TIS260F32-*
SMC267 26.7 13.71  6.39 26 TIS260F32-*
SMC270 27 13.73  6.43 27 TIS270F32-*
SMC275 27.5 13.69  6.52 27 TIS270F32-*
SMC280 28 14.15  6.48 28 TIS280F32-*
SMC290 29 14.24  6.62 29 TIS290F32-*
SMC300 30 16.78  6.67 30 TIS300F32-*
SMC310 31 16.66  6.84 31 TIS310F32-*
SMC315 31.5 16.62  6.93 31 TIS310F32-*
SMC320 32 17.34  6.94 32 TIS320F40-*
SMC330 33 17.2  7.1 33 TIS330F40-*
ø20 - ø33 +0.025 / 0
New
New
New

Vc = 100, f = 0.3
Vc = 100, f = 0.4
L2
LF
B
D
D
C
O
N
M
S
LH
7 90
DCONMS BD LF LH L2
SMP260-279-GH 20 25.5 35 10.8 12 26, 27 SMP260-SMP279
SMP280-299-GH 20 27.5 35 10.8 13 28, 29 SMP280-SMP299
SMP300-319-GH 20 29.5 35 13 14 30, 31 SMP300-SMP319
SMP320-349-GH 20 31.5 35 13 15 32, 33, 34 SMP320-SMP349
SMP350-379-GH 20 34.5 40 14.7 16.5 35, 36, 37 SMP350-SMP379
SMP380-410-GH 20 37.5 40 15.1 18 38, 39, 40 SMP380-SMP410
SMP-GH
Drill diameter: DC (mm) Drill diameter: DC (mm)
TorqueRequired machine power
 Required machine power and torque